	• •
RECO SEP 01 2015 (Rev. 12-11) RECO TE 10	/01/2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE led States Patent and Trademark Office
5th Fluc. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new addressless below
Records W	10 Name and address of acceptation and the s
To the Vicetor of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plead Cords 1. Name of conveying party(les): INFRASTRUCTURE & INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: PA Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.	Street Address: 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE City: CINCINNATI State: OHIO Country: USA Zip: 45227 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 8/26/2015	Corporation Citizenship OH ,
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_RELEASE OF INTEREST IN AGREEMENT	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4511590
- « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « «	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: VICKY NIXON ADKINS	
Internal Address: 1MOBB1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: CINCINNATI	8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 45227	
Phone Number: 513-358-0799	99/01/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000011 4511590
Docket Number: N/A	Deposit AccountCNນັກໂber 48.68 09
Email Address:vigky.nixon-adkins@53.com	Authorized User Name
	8/21/15
9. Signature: Signature Vicky Nixon Adkins	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	Accord attached and apparent to

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

SCHEDULE A

SERIAL. NO.

FILING. DATE

I+ICON USA INFRASTRUCTURE & 85/717,022 INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA

August 30, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0266



Commercial Loan Operations 5001 Kingsley Drive MD: 1MOBB1 Cincinnati, OH 45227

August 26, 2015

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Trademark

Registration Number: 4511590

Name: INFRASTRUCTURE & INDRUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS, USA.

On <u>August 30, 2012</u>, we asked you to record a Trademark for INFRASTRUCTURE & INDRUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS, USA on April 8, 2014 Registration #4511590 was assigned as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Trademark.

Kathy Bohman, Commercial Operations Officer

Date August 26, 2015

Prepared by: Vicky Nixon-Adkins

ID#76865

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 09/01/2015